
The School Board of Broward County, Florida 
Office of Facilities & Construction 

2301 N.W. 261h Street 
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33311 (754) 321-1500 

Document 01250g (00 63 63)-Construction Change Order-Item # 02 

Facility Name: Plantation High School Date: 10/11/18 

Project Name: Dining Aluminum Canopy Project# P.001630 
----~----------~------

Location No: 1451 
Project Description: Installation of a dining aluminum canopy 
Contractor: ACA Contractors, Inc. Reference Letter 

Dated: --------------------
Description of Change: Credit for Direct Owner Purchases and tax savings as follows: 

Direct Owner Purchases 
Tax Savings 

($26,696.23) 
($ 1,601.77) 

Attachments: Requisition Logs and Executed DPO forms 

Reason For Change: In accordance with the contract, this change order reconciles current contract 
value by closing the Direct Owner Purchases and Tax Savings and returning those funds to the 
Owner via credit change order. 

Summary: 
Total of Credits and/or Added Costs: Add: $ 

~-----------------------------
Deduct: $ 28,298.00 

~--~--~---------------------
The Contract Time will be (inoFeased) (decreased) by: 0 Days 

THIS CHANGE ORDER ITEM IS INCLUSIVE OF ALL COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THIS WORK. NO ADDITIONAL 
COMPENSATION FOR EXTENDED TIME SHALL BE DUE AS A RESULT OF THIS CHANGE IN THE SCOPE OF 
WORK. 

Recommended 
-bt.J- 1 0-15-1 8 

Project Consultant's Signature Dale 
William E. Schipske, P.E. 
Project Consultant's Typed Name 
Miller Legg 
ProJect Consultant's l=lrm Name 

Contractor's Typed Name 

ACA Contractor's Inc. 
Contractor's Firm Name 

This Information to be completed by School Board of Broward County Staff 

Change Order Categories I 
D Owner's Request DUnforeseen 0 Consultant Error 0 Consultant Omission I 

The School Board of Broward County, Florida 
(Specifier replace this line with SBBC project number and name] 
(Specifier replace this line with Project Consultant's name] 
((Specifier leave this line)) SBBC Design & Material Standards, January 01, 2010 Edition) 

Facilities Project Manager's Typed Name 

SBBC/CBRE/HEERY 
The School Board of Broward County, FL 

Direct Owner Purchase (DOP) 

[8] Direct Owner Purchase {81 Tax Savings 

Document 01250g (00 63 63) 
Construction Change Order 

[Specifier replace this line with issue date] 
Page 1 of 1 

EXHIBIT 2




